


1

1.5 2.0 2.5

4.0 5.5 7.0

T
H
R
E
A
D

 
L
O
C
K

G
L
U
E

     TOOLS
(Not included)

ABSG
R
E
A
S
E

 CAUTIONS
To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely

controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

 Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious

damage or a serious accident.

1.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

1.4 Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

1.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

1.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl

bags can suffocate.

1.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

 Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea

to use romovable thread lock wherever metal screws go into metal,especially for

engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid

losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing

control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

 After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent

runaways.

3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.

3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed

wires,short circuits can cause fire.

PAINT

CEMENT



2

No.292

No.293



3

No.294

No.295



4

No.296

28704 41346   17003  41312  71051  

M2x8  M2   M2x16   

111031111812102TIRES

50007 71050  

41295   

BAGFA

41171   

41294   41347  30403   41170   71119   41169   30108   

71120   

41172   

50026   

BAGFB

M3x55   

11129

M3    

12203

M3x12   

11208

11206
M3x8   

M2.5x6  

11216

M3x10   

11207
M2x6  

11202

M2x8  

11203
M2   

12102
M3x45   

11123

M3    

12103

M3x28   

11215

M3x16   

11210

M3x16   

11407

17002

6x 2.4x1.8  

13003

2.5x 6x0.4  

M3x45   

11311

M3x35   

11122

M4     

12204

5x 8x2.5  

15002

8x 6x1  

17001

29602  

29601  

No.210

21007 21004  21005  21006  21008  

63501   



5

29208

29205

63501

29206

29209

2920729210

29210
29210

29210

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

Note the right
direction



6

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

29203

29215

2921129219

29310

29303

29212

29218



7

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

29304

29301
29302

29216

29217

29202



8

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

29313

29312

29204

29308

29311

29309

29305



9

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

29213
29214

29201

2921329214

29307

29306



10

Note the right
direction

41294

29320

11129 29314

29315 41347

29317

29316

M3X55

11207
M3X10

12203
M3

12203
M3

M3x55   

11129

M3    

12203

M3x10 

11207

T
H
R
E
A
D

L
O
C
K

T
H
R
E
A
D

 
L
O
C
K



11

11206
M3x8   

M2.5x6  

11216

11206
M3X8

11216
M2.5X6

29318

29321

29318

29319

29413 29414 29410

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT



12

29405

29411

29406

29408

29407

29416

29409

29402

29420

29403

29418

29417

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT



13

M3x10   

11207

11207
M3X10

M2x6  

11202

11202
M2X6

M3x10   

11207

M2x6  

11202

11202
M2X6

11207
M3X10



14

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

11206

29519

M3X811206
M3x8   

11210
M3X16

M3x16   

11210

11202
M2X6

M2x6  

11202

41295

29520

30403

30403

29503

M2x8  

11203

M2   
12102 11203

M2X8

29401

41170

29401

12102
M2

29415

29415



15

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

29412

29412

29419

M2x8  

11203

11203
M2X8

M3x45   

11123

M3    

12203

12203
M3

11123
M3X45

29515

29516

29511

29506

THR
EAD

LOC
K

T
H
R
E
A
D

 
L
O
C
K



16

ABS
CEMENT

ABS
CEMENT

2m
m

M3x12   

11208

M3    

12103

T
H
R
E
A
D

 
L
O
C
K

THREAD
LOCK

M3x28   

11215

M3    

12203

29510

29504

29505

29502
29508

29512

29510

11215
M3X28

11208
M3X12

12203
M3

12103
M3

12103
M3

M3x28   

11215

11206
M3x8   

M3    

12103

M3    

12203

T
H
R
E
A
D

 
L
O
C
K

T
H
R
E
A
D

L
O
C
K

11206
M3X8

12103
M3

12203
M3

11215
M3X28

29510

29601

29602

29504

29505

71119



ABS
CEMENT

17

M3x16   

11210

M3x16   

11407

M3    

12203

17002

6x 2.4x1.8  

11210
M3X16

11407
M3X16

29601

29601

12203
M3

13003
2.5x 6x0.4  

13003

50026

71120

41172

41169

17002

30108

29513

M3x45   

11311

M3    

12203

11311
M3X45

12203
M3

29518

29514

29514

29514



18

12102
M2

71050

71051

11103
M2x8

M3x35   

11122

11122
M3X35

41347

29517

M2x8  

11103

M2   
12102

50007

41312

41346



19

ABS
CEMENT

28704
17001

M4     

12204

5x 8x2.5  

15002

8x 6x1  

17001

12204
M4 15002

15002

15002

15002

12204
M4

21007
21008

21004

21008
21005

41171
29501

21006
21008

M3x10   

11207

11207
M3X10

PAINT

PA
IN

T

PAINT

PAINT

PA
IN

T

PAINT

PAINT



20

30° 30°

60°

45
°

41171
29501



21


	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf
	4.pdf
	5.pdf
	6.pdf
	7.pdf
	8.pdf
	9.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	19.pdf
	20.pdf
	21.pdf

